AMERICAN RIVER PARKWAY PRESERVATION SOCIETY (ARPPS)

A 501 (c) (3) Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Founded in Sacramento, California in September 2003, to:

Preserve, Protect, & Strengthen the American River Parkway, Our Community's Natural Heart

Name		
Organization		
Street		
Phone		
E-Mail (If you want to receive monthly E-	-Letters)	
	Members	ship Levels
Student: \$10.00		Business: \$200.00
Individual: \$25.00		Chamber of Commerce: \$250.00
Family: \$40.00		Corporate Patron: \$500.00
Supporter: \$100.00		Lifetime: \$1,000.00
Nonprofit Organization: \$150.00		Foundation: \$1,500.00

MEMBERS RECEIVE A QUARTERLY NEWSLETTER, MONTHLY E-LETTERS, AND INVITATIONS TO PRIVATE ARPPS EVENTS

"The American River drains a 1,875-square-mile watershed that ranges in elevation from 23 feet to over 10,000 feet in the rugged mountains east of Sacramento.[...] The American River—the state's seventh largest river—is one of Northern California's premier recreational rivers. [...] The American River Parkway, which is protected by wild and scenic river status for its 29-mile length, provides trails for bikers, hikers, birdwatchers, and others, and is an urban jewel." **The State of California's Rivers**. (2001). Trust for Public Land. (p. 87).

MAILING ADDRESS: ARPPS - 2267 University Avenue - Sacramento, CA 95825

INFORMATION: David H. Lukenbill, Senior Policy Director & Founding President

Phone: 916.486.3856 * Website: www.arpps.org *

E-mail: <u>Dlukenbill@msn.com</u> * Blog: <u>www.parkwayblog.blogspot.com</u>